persons in accordance with the orders issued by the Government from time to

time in this regard.

IIE('RIIIT]VIE,NT ItT LI]S FOR THE I'OST oF I)ITIvI-It(LNI\') (;RADE-I

IN THE DEPARTMENT OF'PERSONNI'L & AD},IINISTITATIVE
REFORMS (PT]RSONNIiL WING)

I Name ol-the post :Driver(LMV) Grade-l

Number of the posts :158 (One hundred and fifty eight)

[2026] Subject to variation dependent

on workload

J C lassification :General Central Service Group 'C'

- Non-Gazetted - Non-Ministerial.

4 l,evel in the Pav Matrix :Level 5 of Pay Matrix

5 Whether selection post or non-

selection post

: Non- Selection